

VI COVER SHEET
(S ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

40.00 CH

01 FC:481

573654.1

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-9-01 Church & Dwight U.S. Filter Surface Preparation Group Name: 1605 East Highway 34, Suite A [] Association Street Address: [] Individual(s) Newman, GA 30254 [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Wyoming [] Individual(s) citizenship Other [] Association [] General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Limited Partnership_ [X] Corporation-Delaware ____ 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Other __ [] Merger **[X]** Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement is attached: [] yes [] no [] Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No Execution Date: 7/2/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,877,420 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter C. Lando/Thomas G. Field III Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed Federal Reserve Plaza IXI Please charge the amount of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 500214 to 600 Atlantic Avenue cover the recordation fee. Boston, MA 02210 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 11/7/01 Peter C. Lando Date Signature Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 1877420 11/15/2001 ANNEED1 00000053 500214

P. 02

11/06/01 10:19

CHURCH&DWIGHT LAW DEPT. → 978 4546030

NO.469 P003/011

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made the 2nd day of 2/2, 2001 between, CHURCH & DWIGHT COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming, located at Alchem Road, Green River, Wyoming 82935, United States of America (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and U.S. FILTER SURFACE PREPARATION GROUP, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 1605 East Highway 34, Suite A, Newman, Georgia 30254 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE horeby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all of its rights, ritle, and interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this day of Thing, 2001.

11/06/01 10:19

CHURCH&DWIGHT LAW DEPT. → 978 45460370

ND.469 P004/011

United States of America)
State of Them Juney) ss:
County of Market)

On this Landay of July, 2001, before me, personally appeared, L. Scott Dickerson, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of CHURCH & DWIGHT COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal.

Notary Public

Notarial Scal

SUSAN HIGHAM MARKENS Notary Public of New Jersey Somerset County Cammission Expires July 16, 2013

United States of America)
State of	22 (
County of)

On this ______ day of _____, 2001, before me, personally appeared, _____, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is _____ of U.S. FILTER SURFACE PREPARATION GROUP, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

Nov 6 '01 11:01 P.04 USF IP FINANCE Fax:978-4546030

11/96/01 10:20 CHURCH&DWIGHT LAW DEPT. → 978 4546030

NO.469 P005/011

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.
ACCUSTRIP SYSTEM (AND DESIGN)	1,877,420
ACCUSTRIP SYSTEM	1,866,738
WADU	2,030,574





11-09-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71

Attorney Docket Nos. W0512/2015 (PCL)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner

: United States Filter Corporation

Reg. No.

1,877,420

Reg. Date

: February 7, 1995

Mark

: ACCUSTRIP SYSTEM

Class No.

: 7

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on the 7th day of November, 2001.

Peter C. Lando

Box Assignment Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- Assignment from Church & Dwight Company (Wyoming) to U.S. Filter Surface Preparation Group, Inc.
- 1 Trademark Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595)
- Return receipt postcard

Please charge the amount of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 500214 to cover filing fees. If additional fees are required, they may be charged to Deposit Account No. 500214. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed. If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617)720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

Respectfully submitted

eter C. Lando

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02210-2211

(617)720-3500

512360.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0996

Yr

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner

: United States Filter Corporation

Reg. No.

1,877,420

Reg. Date

: February 7, 1995

Mark

: ACCUSTRIP SYSTEM

Class No.

: 7

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on the 7th day of November, 2001.

Box Assignment Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- Assignment from Church & Dwight Company (Wyoming) to U.S. Filter Surface Preparation Group, Inc.
- 1 Trademark Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595)
- Return receipt postcard

RECORDED: 11/09/2001

Please charge the amount of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 500214 to cover filing fees. If additional fees are required, they may be charged to Deposit Account No. 500214. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed. If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617)720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

Respectfully submitted.

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02210-2211

(617)720-3500

512360.1